
SOUL CARERS
FIRST NAME LAST NAME AREA EXPERTISE EMAIL ADDRESS

Brenda Bell Online (based in UK) zoom, whatsapp etc
spiritual care, mindfulness based cognitive therapy for 
cancer and bereavement,  and bereavement counselling brendabellcapetown@gmail.com

Annie  Davidson Southfield Bodywork, sound healing, spiritual bereavement counselling. adavidson81@gmail.com

Cheryl Hodgkinson‐Williams Plumstead

Gentle touch; writing blessings; composing digital stories for 
those facing end‐of‐life or for families wishing to honour 
their loved one chodgkinsonwilliams@gmail.com

Jutta Holzapfel Kalk Bay area EOL Companion; Bereavement; Kinesiologist;  jutta.h2@gmail.com

Bonnie  Kaplan
Kenton on Sea;  between PE (Gqeberha) and East 
London) Soul Care bonniekaplan5@gmail.com

Fiona McLennan Rondebosch/Southern Suburbs
Aromatherapy, reflexology, Soul care support, emotional and 
practical support for the client fionamclennan13@gmail.com

Riyani Mohamed
Broader Athlone area, Claremont, Kenilworth, 
Wynberg, Plumstead) Spiritual Care, Bereavement Care riyani.mohamed@gmail.com

Rafaela Joffe Peerutin Southern Suburbs, City, Atlantic Seaboard
Grief and bereavement counselling, support for friends and 
family, allied health professional support (speech therapy) rafaelapeerutin@gmail.com

Vanda Van Speyk Fish Hoek Valley area chest work, massage, lifting, positioning vandav@telkomsa.net

Tracy Winde Gardens, CBD, Camps Bay
open‐hearted listening, working with children, bereavement 
assistance winde@mweb.co.za

Carol  Scrooby Southern Suburbs, Pinelands
EOL Companion, Grief and bereavement counselling, 
complementary therapies : massage and reiki carol@heartandhands.co.za

Gigi  Khan Cape Flats, Southern Suburbs, Mitchell's Plain  Spiritual care, aromatherapy, reiki gigikhan2411@gmail.com

Melanie Ferreira Northern Suburbs, Parow, Goodwood, Monte Vista
EOL Companion, Bereavement facilitation, Areas of interest: 
creating legacy projects, blessings and ceremonies, massage. 

melanie.ferreira7685@gmail.com


